

### INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

IN-BR47803901242795U

Certificate Issued Date

19-Dec-2022 11:34 AM

Account Reference

NONACC (CB)/ brtbscb09/ CHAJJUBAGH/ BR-PAT/ PTC

Unique Doc. Reference

SUBIN-BRBRTBSCB0978304618064681U

Purchased by

CANARA BANK

Description of Document

Not Applicable

Property Description

Not Applicable

0 (Zero)

Consideration Price (Rs.) First Party

Not Applicable

Second Party

CANARA BANK

Stamp Duty Paid By

CANARA BANK

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)

1,000(One Thousand only)

Reg. fee (Rs.) LLR & P Fee (Rs.) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Discore SC (Rs.) Total Amount (Rs.)

1,000 (One Thousand only)

### PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE (UNCONDITIONAL)

BANK Guarantee No.	0352_BG_170_22 (Further ref 256GPGE223555002)
Date Of Bank Guarantee	21/12/2022 (Twenty first Day of December Two
	Thousand twenty two)
Validity Of Bank Guarantee	20/09/2023(Twentieth Day of September Two Thousand Twenty three)
Claim Period OF Bank Guarantee	20/09/2023(Twentieth Day of September Two Thousand Twenty three)
Amount Of Bank Guarantee	Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh fifty thousand only)

**Executive Engineer RWD Works Division RWD LAKHISARAI** 

WHEREAS Nishikant Kumar S/O Sri Jagdeo Prasad Singh residing at Mahesh Nagar, Road No-1A, Keshri Nagar Patna 800024 (Name and address of contractor) herein after called "the contractor" has undertaken, in pursuance of Contract No. Re Tender MR3054-06/2021-22 for construction and maintenance MR-N/19-20 LAKHISARAI/18 under Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division. Lakhisarai (name of contract and brief description of works) (hereinafter telled "the contract"

And whereas It has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the contractor hall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a scheduled bank for the sum specified.

Do not write or type below this line

Canara Bank

Main Branch

Condhi Maldan, 1911 8891003

Statutory Alert

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at www.sholleatemp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and us available on the wobsite / Mobile App reliders it invalid.

The onus of checking the legitimizery is on the users of the certificate

therein as security for compliance with his obligations in accordance with the contract.

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee;

NOW THEREFORE we **CANARA BANK** [name of Bank] of **INDIA** [name of country] having our registered office at **PATNA SOUTH GANDHI MAIDAN PATNA BIHAR 800001** (hereinafter called "the Bank") hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you, on behalf of the Contractor, up to a total of **Rs.3,50,000**/-(Amount of Guarantee), (**Rupees Three Lakh Fifty thousand only**) (Amount in words), such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any such or sums within the limits of Rs.3,50,000/- (amount of Guarantee) as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

The guarantee will not be revoked during its currency without the prior consent of the beneficiary/ BRRDA.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the Contractor before presenting us with a demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the term of the Contract or of the Works to be performed there under or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between you and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee shall be valid upto 20/09/2023 (Twentieth Day of September Two Thousand Twenty three)

Notwithstanding anything contained herein

(i) Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty thousand only)

(II) This Bank Guarantee is valid upto 20/09/2023 and

(iii) We are liable to pay the guaranteed amount or any part thereof under this Bank Guarantee till 20/09/2023.

Date- 21/12/2022

For Canara Bank
प्रकास मुख्य राखा, पटना-1
Patna Main Branch, Patna-1

Senior Manager
Canara Bank
SIGNATURE OF THE BANK, Patna

Plealgest to E.E. RWD WOURS DIV Lakhisevai

" " U C U/V// 0404 |

**NSC VIII Issue** 

SOLID & NAME

Account No

Amount Deposited (in Rs.)

(Rupees One Lakh Ninety Two Thousand)

Mode of Operation

Date of Investment (value date)

Maturity Date

Amount of Maturity (in Rs)

(Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ninety)

Name & Father Name of Investor 1

Address of Investor 1

Name of Investor 2/Guardian Name CIF NO. of Investor 2/Guardian Name

Address of Investor 2/Guardian

City/State/Pin Code

Nomination

Through Agent

: 80000100: Patna GPO

: 020017926921

: 192000

Asstt. Postmaster (Crtificate Issue)

पटना जी॰ पी॰ ओ॰-800001

Patna G. P. O.-800001

: SELF

: 10-01-2023

: 10-01-2028

: 269290

: NISHI KANT KUMAR

: CIF- 765575996

: S/O J.P SINGH, MAHESH NAGAR ROAD NO 1A/

KESHARI NAGAR/

: PATNA/BIHAR/800013

: Yes

: Yes

# Plealgul +0 E.E. RWD WINKS DIN Lathiserveri

### NSC VIII Issuc 🔭

SOLID & NAME

Account No.

Amount Deposited (in Rs.)

(Rupees Two Lakh)

Mode of Operation

Date of Investment (value date)

Maturity Date.

Amount of Maturity (in Rs)

(Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Thousand F., Hundred Ten)

Name & Father Name of Investor 1

Address of Investor 1

Name of Investor 2/Guardian Name CIF NO. of Investor 2/Guardian Name Address of Investor 2/Guardian City/State/Pin Code Nomination Through Agent

: 80000100: Patna GPO

: 020017926179

: 200000

Asstt. Postmaster (Crtificate Issue)

पटना जी॰ पी॰ ओ॰-800001 Patna G. P. O.-800001

: SELF

: 10-01-2023

: 10-01-2028

: 280510

: NISHI KANT KUMAR

: CIF-765575996

: S/O J.P SINGH, MAHESH NAGAR ROAD NO 1A/

KESHARI NAGAR/

: PATNA/BIHAR/800013

: Yes

: Yes

# Pledgerto E.E. RWD wor 19 21 N Lak hizerai

### **NSC VIII Issue**

SOLID & NAME

Account No.

Amount Deposited (in Rs.)

(Rupees Two Lakh)

Mode of Operation

Date of Investment (value date)

Maturity Date

Amount of Maturity (in Rs)

(Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Thousand Fi \* Hundred Ten)

Name & Father Name of Investor 1

Address of Investor 1

Name of Investor 2/Guardian Name CIF NO. of Investor 2/Guardian Name Address of Investor 2/Guardian City/State/Pin Code Nomination Through Agent

: 80000100: Patna GPO

: 020017926342

: 200000

Asstt. Postmaster (Crtificate Issue)

पटना जी॰ पी॰ ओ॰-800001

Patna G. P. O.-800001

: SELF

:10-01-2023

: 10-01-2028

: 280510

: NISHI KANT KUMAR

: CIF-765575996

: S/O J.P SINGH, MAHESH NAGAR ROAD NO 1A/

KESHARI NAGAR/

: PATNA/BIHAR/800013

: Yes

: Yes

## Pledger 20 E.E. RWD WOVES 814 Larghizavari

#### **NSC VIII Issue**

SOLID & NAME

Account No

Amount Deposited (in Rs.)

(Rupees Two Lakh)

Mode of Operation

Date of Investment (value date)

Maturity Date

Amount of Maturity (in Rs)

(Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Thousand Fig. Hundred Ten)

Name & Father Name of Investor 1

Address of Investor 1

Name of Investor 2/Guardian Name CIF NO. of Investor 2/Guardian Name Address of Investor 2/Guardian City/State/Pin Code Nomination

Through Agent

: 80000100: Patna GPO

: 020017926589

सहायक पोस्टमास्टर (बचतपत्र निर्गत) Asstt. Postmaster (Crtificate Issue)

: 200000

पटना जी॰ पी॰ ओ॰-800001

Patna G. P. O.-800001

: SELF

: 10-01-2023

: 10-01-2028

: 280510

: NISHI KANT KUMAR

: CIF- 765575996

: S/O J.P SINGH, MAHESH NAGAR ROAD NO 1A/

KESHARI NAGAR/

: PATNA/BIHAR/800013

: Yes

: Yes